

## NEWS | 27 Nov 2024

## Spartan Defense Group Joint Venture Wins Cybersecurity and System Maintenance contract at NSWC Panama City Division

Spartan Defense Group, an SBA Mentor Protege Joint Venture (JV) partnership between LMR Technical Group (LMR) and IND<u>US</u> Technology (IND<u>US</u>), announced that it has been awarded a prime contract to provide Cybersecurity and System Maintenance support to Naval Surface Warfare Center Panama City Division (NSWC PCD) and Program Executive Office Unmanned and Small Combatants (PEO USC). The approximate contract award value of the effort is \$4.8M.

This award is the first win for the Spartan JV and is new work for LMR and INDUS. The scope of work includes maintaining the cybersecurity posture of PEO USC weapon, training, and maintenance systems. Specific tasking on this effort is comprised of patch support, RMF accreditation support, backups, troubleshooting, technical analysis support, maintenance of classified networks, and presentation/documentation support. If all options are awarded, the period of performance will go through November 2029.

Per Eric MacGregor, IND<u>US</u>' President & CEO, "As IND<u>US</u> transitioned into Large Business status, we knew that it was imperative to form meaningful joint venture relationships. LMR was identified early as a strong joint venture partner, and we are both honored to be the award recipient under our Spartan JV for these critical NSWC PCD and PEO USC cybersecurity support services."

Per Chris Larkin, CEO & Co-Founder, "We are honored to support the mission-critical cybersecurity and system maintenance needs of NSWC Panama City Division and PEO USC through our partnership in the Spartan Defense Group. This milestone reflects the strength of our joint venture with INDUS Technology and our shared commitment to delivering innovative, dependable solutions to the warfighter. Together, we are excited to contribute to advancing the security and readiness of our nation's defense systems."

**INDUS** About IND<u>US</u>: IND<u>US</u> Technology, Inc. is a 100% Employee-Owned premier provider of quality technical and professional services for government customers. IND<u>US</u> is an ISO 9001:2015 Registered and Certified company, focusing on providing high-quality Engineering, Cybersecurity, Information Technology, Program Management, and Financial Management services to the Department of Defense and other Government agencies. For more information on IND<u>US</u>, visit www.industechnology.com



**About LMR**: LMR Technical Group (LMR) is an American-owned, SDVOSB, professional services company. With broad, worldwide, operations in six countries and 23 states, LMR provides high-quality

warfighter training, human performance optimization, operational support, joint readiness, data analytics, and integrated logistics support to a variety of DoD and Federal customers. For more information on LMR, visit <u>www.lmrtec.com</u>